comprising the Company’s share capital as of the date of this press release, i.e., 3,975,819
shares, would be as follows:

 Shareholder’s ownership

 Undiluted basis Diluted basis (1)

Before the Private Placement 1 % 0,75 %

After the issuance of 402,414 new shares in the event of
redemption of the 20 Bonds in shares (2)

0,91 % 0,69 %

(1) The diluted basis takes into account the 300,000 new shares that may result from the exercise of

the 300,000 share warrants issued on June 26, 2025, the 333,040 new shares that may result from
the exercise of the 333,040 share warrants issued on July 7, 2025, and the 278,464 new shares
that may result from the exercise of the 278,464 share warrants issued on July 28, 2025.

(2) Theoretical calculations based on the Company’s closing share price on August 8, 2025, i.e., €4.97.
This dilution does not prejudge either the final number of shares to be issued or their issue price,
which will be set according to the market price, as described above.

SHARE CAPITAL BREAKDOWN OF THE COMPANY

The breakdown of the Company’s share capital before and after completion of the Private
Placement is as follows:

Before the Private Placement

 Number of shares % Share rights %

Shareholders

Bloc ROMANYSZYN (1) 1876703 47% 3609138 63%

Treasury shares 128346 3% 128346 2%

Other shareholders 1970770 50% 1977697 35%

Total 3975819 100% 5715181 100%

(1) Stéphane Romanyszyn holds shares in the Company both directly and indirectly, through Groupe

Médiatique International, SR Capital Participations, and SR Capital Invest.

After the Private Placement, if all 20 Bonds are redeemed in 402,414 new shares

 Number of shares % Share rights %

Shareholders

Bloc ROMANYSZYN (1) 1876703 43% 3609138 59%

Treasury shares 128346 3% 128346 2%

Other shareholders 2373184 54% 2380111 39%

Total 4378233 100% 6117595 100%

(1) Stéphane Romanyszyn holds shares in the Company both directly and indirectly, through Groupe

Médiatique International, SR Capital Participations, and SR Capital Invest.